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Amount

FEES PAID
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Date
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TOTAL ...

4253
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream M~.~1:'~.r/e...1/4.r.'e.t: .
Tr. o .ZZlai±kk... county ot .Zaneaha.e... , / ,
Use /rr7«;c:Lo~ .

Quantity of water No. of acres ..Z:?. .
Name of ditch .

Date of priority .=2~L,. /.~../..Z:.'2:g .
In name ofL&?:.r.:La.t'r:L.&.r..L'.J.: iflqy.:d. ..
. Ao/udication, Vol , page /

Apr. No. .2277.. Pr. No.Z3.5< cert. No. Z.2
CeEtificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

--------·------···-··- .

Nee 2a.L.lazes1asaExe
By ------------···-··-·--··--

Address .4533Mtesz'suaaa«.
-Glnaezua,a.773<3

Change in _ 3-Q. _U, -··-··----..-··-··..-- ..
Date filed -·-,k_fr:...L/-y-L..£2'2?._ .
Date of hearing ·----··---··--·····.. ···················

;(::~.D::.15.::_:J..c.J_.Vol...3..<t.,. , .page-.1/:3.1.__
Date for application of water ./Q::..L~..<i...!.. .
Proof mailed ..-------------- ------------

Proof received . .

Certificate issued~LL...2.'f,JQdfVol , page<i.;£.1.z.<j"~
', ),2261 gs6c2
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF BOB L. JONES G ROSA FRYE FOR )
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF)
USE OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4253

On July 11, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Bob L. Jones and Rosa Frye for approval of a change in place of

use of water from Wilbur Waste Water, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to

540. 530.

The certificate recorded at page 15604, Volume 13, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the names of Earl and Doris Boyd, describes a right which

includes the use of not to exceed 0.116 cubic foot per second from Wilbur Waste Water

for irrigation of a certain 0.8 acre in SE'; NEG, Section 31; and 5.0 acres in SW Na,
Section 32, Township 39 South, Range 8 lest, I.M., with a date of priority of Septem­

ber 15, 1942.

Water for the said right is diverted, through the Home Ditch, from a point

located within the SEA NE; of Section 31, Township 39 South, Range 8 lest, .M.
The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to sever

the right therefrom and, without loss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof a

certain 2.1 acres in SE NE, 1.1 acres in NE SE; of Section 31; 1.5 acres in Sa
N; and 1.1 acres in N Sa of Section 32, Township 39 South, Range 8 West, .M.

Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should

be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 15604, Volume 13,

State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new

Volume 32, page 438



certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this pro­

ceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion

of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of

this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicants

herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 15th day of October, 1979.

James E. Sexson
Director

Volume 32, page 439



TO: Bob Steimer

FROM: Norm Da.ft

SUBJECT: Wilbur Waste Water 39s/8v-31

On 10-27-87 certificate 9126, issued to Edvard J. Wilbur,
for the use o.f water from Second Gulch to irrigate 16 acres was
cancelled Vol.41 pg.528). The priority date o.f this right was
11-16-26. Proponents o.f the cancellation were Bob Jones and Carl
Jacobson.

Water rights still exist for the use of Wilbur Waste Water.
Originally permit 15382, certificate 15604, as filed for use o.f
Wilbur Waste Water with a priority of 9-15-42. Certificate 15604
was partially superceded by an order approving transfer 4253.
Transfer 4253 changed the place o.f use of 5.8 of the 7 acres
listed in certificate 15604. I can find no new certificate as a
result o.f the transfer or a remaining right certificate.

Since the water right in the name of Edvard J. Wilbur,
certificate 9126 vas cancelled in its' entirety then any permit
issued for use o.f Wilbur Waste Water would no longer be valid.

Therefore, I believe certificate 15604 and transfer 4253
should be cancelled.

NOTE: A cancellation hearing (PC 87-16) vas held on January 21,
1988 concerning the portion of certificate 15604 not involved in
transfer 4253. The .final order (vol.42 pg.216) cancelled 0.95
ac. of the 1.2 acres. Thia le.ft 0.25 ac. on Tax Lot 1008
T.39s.R8 Sec.31. A remaining right certi.ficate should not be
issued since· the source o.f water no longer exists.
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-- --- -OKLAIIOHA
STATE O1'' (Hlti!JtjJ!J'a'< }
County of BRYAN

88

.BEE2"EEG:?'MA!kcrersett±;Al.aaas.
nn.,t ,,ckil!Jtt:Ie.dgecl /ht' fore9otn9 {11ntrc111e11t to bo i:.hc.i.oo/1111/uru act and deed.

Z2llgSl2lee
.VC1fnry Public for RJittt'< OKl.Al!m1A
.l/11 ('ommissio11 CJj)lrl'u: A .1·2'1-75

csrmr,>
" (8/;'11/,)

veerca 'teets,es "rs llUlhf Ek, Rep.s, ee4v.At,, Non,e
07 . L - ~~JW.lj1ll£CO. •.e.aa:s~•-.a.•-.~-- .
+sgl{Zia er neesdS;ass., cmm ea us&f g_ T18

] CATHA._ Ahmad_pd1if@,
:---:----:----:---------------,,--- ha.lae._,GIW.._.,..._,
f:7 ,~~ rn::l~::-::::::::, t-..:.-::li-::-..~~ &t;:~& ~th:I~tc: pcld by )\ftlr'IU) le fflHiI,PJI illzJrd
no-Mm? n.. f«o:JV"' 1 _._._.wi"
l:::::b::~ ce!!::! 1~, c=t:~ 6::a~~ b::,gc:L,. ml md ClllSff1 ia!o dia .....; q......,.., tM
c=:-::m;, L~ !::::nid •~~11..:::dL"llltr a.u!t-')3> l!=) c:;rn:!n re:aJ~'1,~the~"'~• --..,_,.,w
c;;;t.7t::=~.:, •~~-n~.:, l=!e.~ l~ er c.:;.r1trtllnl~ cl~In I~C=mt, of .ToslJlbloe SMe ef
~'l, ~{',ctl?>d Ci.1 fol!c·~o l:>\'Jlt• · 'C puin; 01' UlO l::i.OUtltooct Qaartcr of tho Uorthcut:~of Section 31,

acnhip 39 south, ~o C t;"Q!lt 0£ tho Uillc.::wtto Maridie.n, Josepblne county
, go:n, acocrihcil oo X:ollcr.ro: ec=-nein:, at the Northwest coxner of tht'l

S:. P. 'i'urncr Donation tat:cl Clnio no. 39 in section 31, "lownahip 39 South,
~o O ucnt of tho t1illl:::.~tw I!ozicllan, J~:Jcphino County, O.xogon, ana
~ thc.~cc t:'cot 373.22 feat to an iron pipe on tho N~st: line of Gova.rnaent
fl,Ot 1 in oo.!.d Section 311 thence Horth 0° 04 1/2' Wost along aaid line, j
c"308.3G feet: thence olong the est line of the Southoaot Quarter of tho ,
_Jo.rthcaot Quortor of o.nid Scoti.on 31, t~ort:h 0° <14' t::i:it 300.45 feat to I
y iron pipe, tho point of beginning of property to bo doacribed: thm:ico
orth 0° 44' t1c!lt 250.13 fcot, th!mco South 89° 44 1/2' Bast to tho aostorly
!no of the t7oot Side County D.ocdr thence in o. Sout:horly direction ol<mg
aid road line to a point '1'1hich io Doot fro:J tho point of beginning, • thonco

ER2td Mg &#e#±a#''3.g!IgT,2I.lE"GgtG,{r; 8&,#
o::ipany oat forth in Volt00 lGG,_ Pago ::sSG and Volu::.::l 167, Pago 391, Joocphin
ount~ Deed Rocordo. 2) Right 01'. t."ily running lY00t frc::i Ucntddo n_oad, con-

tc22.94.%%###3.a$#"Ma'M.."'4K.3$%144£.1#T-#$.Jetss$;lei#f$:cs.i#k.ital#kt&±#f$:..-»sir-..r@--s
lholr h:lra end csoli.na forever.

And erontcr h:rcby ccvc:icnts to end ..,11~ arcnt=s end tho holrc of,~ II IJNIIR::f cmd 1llolr cum tlto~ron'i'i''
lowful ly r.QIJ!.t'd. ink, air:,plQ of tho c!>ovo !l'1171.~4~1~:i. fr~ &c::,oil cncu,;,!:,~ co11 oxcop g O 0~...or tho .1~71-72 rca.1 property rnnou uru.cn nrc due but not ye€ pnyoblo, vn:a....., u,
arc to ho pro-rated ao hotirocn Ginntor and Granteea horoin 11.0 or Novc5bo.r l ~
l.:..:..;;.;... ---:--:--:---:----:----"7""----;---:--:---:-~-
cnd 1hat orcmlor will -vammt end foravcr d.,f::nd tt.o c!x,vo crcntod prcrnloo, end ovcry p:,rt end parcol thereofaaolnot
tho lawful cloim• and dc:r.onds of oil por11ens whor.uoov:r, C,,CCi) f thooo claiming un6r lho obovo d=•albod
cnc,.,,,,brcncoo. 6 550 00

Tho truo ond octvol consideration pold for this trcnsfcr, ctotcd in terms of dollc,s, is$__,__•---~
krvcr,tocctrsl-oedco:escsocts-cl es-isledoe-ot'preycavlyo-give-c»pseedwkick-an-<<=,"
coacidercto{diocthcb ).

In conatruinu this d.,cd and where tho con~xl eo rc,;ulros, 1I,0 oin111.1lo, lnctu~9• 1ho pl1.1rol, tho mosculino In­
cludes 1ho /c:,,inino and 1h0 n:,utcr end, ocnorally, all orom,,.,otlcal chano-is iholl bo modo, ouumod enc! implied lo
r:,oko 1hc provision• hereof apply cquolly to co,pcrotion• end to individuals.

~!css our hancL!!. and seal~ this 22 day of October , 19_1].

ace,la-sea» 3, }g /gg, s.At»
l::a11rence J. g:irea~aiiF {jary G.~

______ (SEAL) ------------ (SEill,)
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llffllltN TO

Kr. Bobbie L, JOnn
5833 Westside Rd.
cave Junction, Or.9752

himlo

STATE OF OREGON, l
Cuny et......Jscnhina.........,

hisTo lb•o c::d 10 Hold, tho c!.ovo c!ualbd er.:! s;rcrlod s:roohu unto tho said c,cnloo---.---'.;.;.c.;;-
heirs end essigns ferevet.

12th .eel. October 19.29...

..&dea~ ~..J'iiiics·-CSEAU

........................................................................(S£AU

·-· ·- · ·--------- ---·..- .....-•-···-··•·-·--·· .. , ~·ronfe• . ,
do _cs -"•••by gront bc,gaio1, lOII and convey unto the soid grantee-, --·-· ···-··...his __..•.....•....hairs and
oul9n1, oll the following reol property, with tho tonomonta, horedltoment1 ond opp,..tenoncoa, situated In the County of

Josephine end Stete el Oego, bounded and described as fells, to-it:

,\ tract of land in the East llolf of Section 31, nnd in tho Wost Half of Section
32 in To\illship 39 South, Rnngo 8 West of the Willncotto Moridi11n, Josophino
(ol.!Jlty, Ore&on. described ns follovs: Beginning nt the Southwost corner of
1;ovcrnocnt Lot 1 in snld Section 32; IIJld run thence !lost along the South lino
of snid Lot l a distance of 198,00 foot; thence North a.nd pnrDllol with tho
west line of said Lot I, a distnnco of 873.18 feet noro or lou to n point
hich is 49S foot ~orth fro:i tho South lino of tho Southwest Quanor of the
orthest Quarter of snid Section 32; thence Wost and parnllol with tho South
line of said logal subdivision 190.00 foot to the Nest lino of said Section
32; thcnco continue ijcst nnd pnrnllol vith tho South lino of tho Southeast
·~unrtcr of the Northeast Quartor of Section 31 336 foot coro or lC3s to tho
Easterly right of vay line of lfost sido County Ro11d; thonco in D Southerly
direction along said Easterly right of wny lino to an intersection ~1th tho
South Uno of Covorncont Lot l in Section 31; thence East alon1 tho South
lino of said Govoment Lot l, 296 foot core or loss to tho point of beginning.
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County ol
l certly that th wthun mntru

ment wn reed for record on the
da)' nl , /9

t o clock /If , nnd ,rcordrcJ
,n ho,.,Jc tt t'/ ,•olumr No on

or a«document lee hle
mntrumnt/nurollm No
RKotcl o/ l),-NJ, ol sn,d cuvnr,.

IV,tn,-, n>)' h11rnl nnd .,.,,/ ol
County a/111,d

STATE OF OREG,JN.

, .. , ·c •• 11•-.10
,..

06-10324

,; ,, .lt'f "' 'I,

IOb L, Joc.u
)ll)v..uld• ha-iic..,.. JLOCt,o,,. 01. ,nu

OUO (lfAIIUC I\IA.U ay lttl CHltHIY'

PObble T.. .lone~
( /,, ,, ,,, dr, r • ,II, I tfit· t, ,1nt, r ), tit,• •111111 ,, 11/ t1"· ,~,.1r,1, 1· /,, , , ,11 ift,·, ,r 011.-, I / , r tit•• , , ••

•111•rd•·••• Ji,1\'"6'rt •fit, { l1j I 11, 11,,,,J ,11ul ,uf;J 1111 h\· t/i,, , ,,,r,.~111• d,1,•, ,:,_,.u,t, h11,:,,,, ,,I).,• I, •\•~
11111, :~o ert:1 ~. ones ,,,.,_,,, ,,,11, 111,. ,.,, .,,,. ,.

nn .,11i/u ti/r,f 1•11•• "·"'It,,/ th, · /11//,mut~ ,/,·•tfll, , ·,/ tr,,/ ,,,,,,wrf\ ~,h111ff• '" Joser>hine C,m11r, u,,1,, /1, ,.. n,,

I, I•

A trnct of 1and in tht' p-,-c 1!nlf of Section 11, 11nd in the 'Jt'st 'f.-,Jf
of Section 12 Townshin 19 South, Ran;e 8 W'est, of the Wlll~1ecte
Neridinn, ~Joseohlne rounty, 0rt'~on, dt'Rcribed ns follo~s: ~eg6nning
at the South1.est Corner of C.overn·nent Lot !I 1. in s,id s.-ccion 12;
rind run hence East long the South line of s,id Lot 11 1 " Jist:ince
of l9d.00 feet; thenct' ~orth :in~ parnllel wlth the West llne of ~-,id l~t
fl l, n distnnce o( 87).18 feel, nore or less, ton point ,,hich i~ 49'.J
feet North from the South line of the Southwest ~,nrc.-r nf rhr ~nrrh­
west Quarter of said Section 32; thence WEst nnd ·por:illel with the
South line of s:iid lcg:il subdivision 198.00 feet to the ~est line of
snid Section 32; thenct' continte West :ind pnrnllel with the South line o·
of the Soutl·.• nst Qunrter of the Northeni,t Qu,,rter of Section 11, 116
feet, more or less to the E:1:::te:-ly right of '-AY line nf l,',-c:t <-lrlt'
County Rond; trence in :i Southerly direction along s:iid E:lsterly right
of way line to an intersection with the South line of Govern-nent Lot
1 in Section 31; I, ,. ... , ••. ,. 11•, , I 'l'"•' r,.. ~r1 ,•1r- •1• 1 .. ,,.,t .,,,

totler wth all and annular th tnrmvnts, herdtannt, and appurtenance« thrunto belong or n anwr
11ppt'tln1111rt.

TO 11.AVF. ANn rn /l(Jl,.D '""' un,I,~,,,,.,, (')flr-1,nll 11/ .. ,,,,, rrnl f1IUfl rrt,· u11rn tlir ..11,d t,u1111t·r lor(·,rr
Tl,r alJ1H,. 11.,mrd ~r.utrnr trtmri, n 111..r uwlll·rdl"d on,· •lt,11/ of ,n,,/ rt,'11 f'HUJ)<•rB· ,,nd II '" tl•r ,ritt-nt ,'Intl rur­

Po)f- nl tltr\ 111,,,u,u,.,,, to r,r.1rr .,rn.J rhf'fr l,rr,·ln · ,~ c-t••.,t,d .1n ,.,,,,,,. h)' 1hr r1111tt'l)' lt.-turrn lu,,h .-u :d ,1/lfJ n ,fr ,,,
'" .,,,J "·•1 ,,,,, ,, •'' Love & 11 ffection

Tl,r r,u,. rtnd 1u tu.,I "'""'"lr,.,,,,m ,,,11,-/ /or t/rr, trn11,frr. ~,ntr,J ;n trrnl\ of dull,,r,, '" S ~
"poevr, the artul conn«drat»n vonsrts of or elude other property or value rn or prom«rd whuh s,,.,_ ,._,.,.'I- . . Id ( -·'/ • .grit pkonl ration'advnatr wBl) (Th ntenhtwrn th nmll"it notpp/i«able, «hodhed»tetd reHS 36/? )

' wITrss raters hand uus.7u + ta at fly rs <6

.,".· ,vd }..
ST-ATF. OF ORF.CON, Ctt1111t,· nf .fo~£_<.✓r_('- ) " \;\ (2<.<..r ')..- l9t'~
'}.Proms' rt - +Md -l6 }. •

t.4·h,o 1'\.. lurou .1 ,., mr ffl /,,- tlw ,,•uu,,• .,( tll,· tr,111t,·r ''..! tl1r ,,l,u1 ,. ,J,,rd .,n~,,i..·kr vlt'Clt,•·tl tl,r lu1,•tv1n~ w,trutt:rnt
lo /v mlu111nr,· ,,.., nnrl rl,•rd ) ,V,-01/.-;:::--- £-: ://Jr ( L/\.._

Btlurr ntr f/7' ~ £:'ly £..:.. · /,
(OH1ri.1. SH ) Not.ir)' l'ubl,r /or Clrr.,:,111-M)· rco111m,,..,,,. r,,.,,,.,, -/C -lf'ffl
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REQUEST FOR NAME CHANGE ON COUNTY TAX RECORDS.
a«'

This request is for property described 'in the County Assessor's records as:
Code Area No. 0: 3 f._ • 8' - .8,;i_ A_c_c0-, u-n-t _N_o_.-ff.,,_&_t__
in the name of ---~---------~~4•;~-77,,_,a;;,,=..__,~"'"t::?::>rYc;.c..::;·......,- ........c1,,._.-+'£"'-./1rd._D,""=......:/~_-::::::::::::-=-a-s_r_ec_o_r_d_own_e_r__

A. CHANGE OF RECORD 0BN. I he""5j8""" "hat theAbove-descried roerty be hencerort±
listed in the name ofh=je , 4a2 -) . as record
owner by virtue of the following reason: (Check one)

[] Death of Life Estate Holder.
Death or husband or wife when tenants in entirety.
fj Property conveyed by court order in divorce or civil action.
[] Probate court order of distribution.

□------------------,-,.--
----------------------------------------------------

State Zin Code------------ --------' " ----~-

B. AGENT AUTHORIZATION. I hereby request that
Name
Address----------------"---~------------City

be designated on the county tax records as my AGENT for the above-described property. The agent
named is to receive the tax statements and notices relating to taxation that are required by law
to be sent to the owner of the real property. (S•ignature be1ow musf b'e that of the record owner, not
that of a contract purchaser, lessee or mortgagee.)

'IBIS AtmlORIZATION WIIL BE EFFEX:TIVE UNTIL RESCINDED IN WRITING, CHANGED BY STATUTE OR UNTIL A
DEED IS RECORDED 'PiHICH TRANSFEllS THIS PROPERTY TO A NEW OWNEll.

----------------------------------------------------
C. AGENT CANCELLATION. I hereby request that be removed---------,-.,,----

Date
Received by-....c;,..o...:..-=c...---,---•· Deputy

Offfee of .,M ~ssess'o,r Q Tax Col leetor

Signed
Address

VoJ. Page _
Other Number. _
Date of Entry, _
J.V. No.. _

FOR ASSESSOR'S USE ONLY
Type of county record in which above
items appear:

as my agent for the above-described Qtoperty and that future tax statements and notices relat­
ing to taxation be mailed to:

[J The record owner .
~- 0 The agent designated in B above.

2-

WHEN COMPLETED RETURN TO:

Processed By:
D Assessor
I Tax Collector

(File in Assessor's Office)

Department of Revenue, State Of Oregon
A&A-C-110 (Rev. 11-71)
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REQUEST FOR NAE CHANGE ON COUNTY TAX RECORDS.

This request is for property described'in the County Assessor's records as:
Code Area No. ¢ 3~- 8 - .3Gl ---A-c-co_u_n_t_N_o_._g,_t9_/__
in the name of ---~-~....:~--""'"7/""';~_77....-:·2'.:£>c::::,_,,~'!--c<::n,/=·:;.c,:;___:c,1;,::_~£...-~~::si:,~·..t./:....__-::::::::::::.=-a-s-r-ee-0_r_d_· -ow_n_e_r_.

A. CAGE or Eco 083. 1""J2}"$";_" %heoe-dessert-a rors e enserora
listed in the name ofhe,je , 7ah ). as record
owner by virtue of the following reason: (Check one)

D Death of Life Estate Holder.
[)YDeath of husband or wife when tenants in entirety.
{j Property conveyed by court order in divorce or civil action.
[] Probate court order of distribution.

□--------------------
----------------------------------------------------
B. AGENT AUTHORIZATION. I hereby request that

Name
Address-----------------------------City

be designated on the county tax records as my AGENI' for the above-described property. The agent
named is to receive the tax statements and notices relating to taxation that are required by law
to be sent to the owner of the rea1 property. (Signature below must be that of the record owner, not
that of a contract purchaser, lessee or mortgagee.)

nus AUillORIZATION 'ifllL BE EFFECTIVE UNTIL RESCIND,ED IN WRITING, CHANGED BY STATUTE OR UNTIL A

DEED IS RECORDED WHICH TRANSFERS nus PROPERTY TO A NEW OWNER.

----------------------------------------------------
C. AGENT CANCELLATION. I hereby request that be removed

as my agent for tl_le above-described property and that future tax statements and notices relat­
ing to taxation be mailed to:

CJ The record owner.
i O The agent designated in B above.

State Zip Code------------ -------' --------

FOR ASSESSOR'S USE ONLY
Type of county record in which above
items appear:

Vol. Page
Other Number. _
Date of Entry
J.V. No.. _

WHEN COMPLETED RETURN TO:

Department of Revenue, state Of Oregon
AA-C-uO (Rev. 11-71)

Signed
Address

Date
Received by-- , eputy

Office o.f ~ A'.eeessor O Tax Collector
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D Assessor
D Tax Collector

(File in Assessor's Office)
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KNOW ALL MEN DY TES PRESENTS, Ten.DORI..BX....A&l..Mm1n....
·rerm/nn/,AP,,g»»4e»",,,,ge»PfPp,"P,E "%,2..RP2."?PL1 f%

smmmnmm.mn.nm.nr.mm.rm.r.%.%%%·%2.r..2%.1rrrm.nr.nm.nm, grant......
ln conelderclan ct.an..and..2fl}l..arr.nm.nrmnrmmnmmm.nm.nrs... Dollars,
and..otbar...pod..nd..glgbkg.,na\dr.At1.la.er.nr.r.nnnmmnnrnnn.mm.-.
to..ha............. al4 by ..IMM.JR.YE..9nA.RO.MA...IT'..ET!ks..:%27::z%%%7..
~-~!9••------------------------------------------ J hushond and wtfe, gt"Ql'ltlllll.
do.all hen:hy gTCnt, botgaln, cell and eonvr, unto thollClldgfQl'ltea,•....... .,... .......,,thelrhtf11
enddcm, ell tho fol lowing fflll P"lPfflY, with tha tenements, hereditaments cnd cppumnonces,altuated
In th:>C,cunty of.•••-.•...JQ.D1\Jm1JJ.fl -•.. and Stota of °'9gcn, bounded ond dtscrlbld GI folklwa,
to-wit:
PARCBL I I
Aii or oovorrnont Lot l in Sootion 32 and that portion of Govormont
Lot l in Sootion 31, lying Eoot of a road !mown ao Wost Sido County •
Rood oll in Townohip 39 South, Range 8 Woot or the Willamette Mord1an,
Jooophino County, Orogon. ~

0

u
z
¢

•

..
-

•

- - --- .. -- -- .:.- -··...:.:......:.:_, -_-_-:.,-.:.,_-_-__

l I

To Havo ond to Held th:, clxMi d=rlbcd ond granted prcmlsos unlo tho ~Id grantees, their heirs
ond mslgm forovcr, en obo¥O &toted.

And tho grantor......d:f.Ul.covcnont that....ho...J.4 10\"tfvlly ~iaed In fco slmplo of tho above
granted premises frea from oll lncumb~ :-:::::-:1'!' _ .

. . ..... . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ... . . . ..- - - - a

•• ot•••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••~ft',':"!:-, •• •••• I o, •••••••••••••••••••••ooo+♦oouooooooHOOO

end thot :i.ho 111 ond...llD.r hclrs, ox~ond cdmlnlslratori. dial! WGrrar,t ond fot-cvor de--
fend Iha obovo granted premises, and awry part end porccl thereof, cgolnst tho lowful clolms ond cle-­
mOT'lb of ell p::IUlro whom=cr.

« ha"j
•. !' · (SEAL)

PARCEL II
Bog!nning at tho Southooot oornor or tho Soutbwoot Quo.rtar or tho IortHl­
uoot Quarter ot Sootion 32, Tounobip 39 South, Range 8 Heat of the Will
cotto "oridlan, Jooopbino Oount1, Oregon, marked by halt inch iron
p1po; thonoo run Horth o.lons tho Eaot lino or all1d lofl&l aubcllvialon
l95 foot; thonoo Moot and parallol 111th tho South line of aa1d la gal.
oubdivioion lJ20 toot to tho \loot lino of aid Seotion 32; thence oon­
tlnuo \-foot ond p&rollol 111th tho South Uno or tho Southoaot Quarter
ot tho Horthooot ,ortor or Sootion 31, Tovnohlp 39 South, Range 6 Veat
ot tbo H1llc.ootto oridill?l, Joooph1no County, Oregon, to tho Easterly
rifibt ot voy lino ot \loot S1do County Road; thoneo Southerly along oa1
Eaotorly right of way to tho South lino or oo1d legal oubd1v1o1onJ
tbonco Eoot nlons tho South l1 ro of tho Southeast Quarter ot the !lortb
ooot Quo.rtor ot Sootion 31 to tho Soutboaot cornor thereof; thono• oon­
tinuo Eat along tllo South lino of tho Soutbvoat QUtlrtor or tho llorth­
uoot Q!Jartor of Section 32, 1320 toot to tho point ot bog1nn1ng.

-·---

Oc::
0
>...
.c:,.....,
°"I
0-c::,
c:,
.c:,.
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} STdlca
· Yu­

,riate the Public Waters· of the State of Oregon

I, ··-······t~.....~.....~~li.~.~.....i.__...~-···~·-:-;,····""jj?··;··-=···--····a=7pea.ox3$ifks·rake.
State o/ :.~-·-····-·-·················• do hereby make applicatioifor a permit to appropriate the

---fvUowmg-destrloect-i{zblic"Waters·of-thrrStat<rof'Oregi5n7SU-BJECT 1TO"'B:XISTING~RIGHTS:., · - ....-.... ,.,_··

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and ptace of incorporation ···-··································-··········-·-··

✓ 1. The source of the proposed appropriation is ../Jf//&::..~..t/~nr.:.·:._ ··-·····-···-·--
T37%Se31sw%he.• »tale.E,a

2. The amountofwaterwhich the applicant intends to apply to beneficialuse is ~.£:!. _
cubic feet per second. ·- ·······--..-···· ..··· - : • -·····-· ·-··.. . - _ -··-·-..·-

cuwo~r la to be uacd fromrnorothon 01:10 sourco, •Lve qua.nUcy tromeach)

03. The use to which the water is to be applied is ../4-.,c/~da.a - --········--····.. ·~·-···
• ·· (lrrtsaUJ.power, m1n1n1. manwacturlnlJ, domuUc 1uppllo1, etc.),•

4. The point of diversion is located ..$.'.7..if.'...ft...../J(.:.... and/Lf.%.µ......£.... fromthe£..~:.
• • (N.orS.) . . (l:. orW.) ..

corner of 5ec...:JJ - -............... .. •-· 1••--·-
(SccUonor aubdlvislon)

- - . - . - . (U Prcfarablc, ar1ve dl1lllnee andb""rlnsto5CCUon OOrxw') • - ··~··· • - ..• ·-. -- ··- --- --· . -· _

- (It there lamore than ono pel.nt of dlvcr-alon, each mu,t bo descrl~ Use aeparate lhcet 11 Dtcaun') -·--

being within the ·······-·· .:Xf~.IJI#..¼ _ _ -..-- - of Sec.~/---···--·• Tp. -~·s._ ,
(G~~mwl~fal-:;.~- • (N.orS.)

R•.....d.f.'1/...- , W.M., in the county of···-· . -· .. ··-·-··--·
(E.orW,)

5. The ···························-····························· _ to be ·-·--··-············· ··-·-
(l!ain ditch, canal orplpoUna) (Kilesorfeel)

in length, terminating in the _ .5.ff.~W.:f1;.. of-Sec..$.:Z. , Tp.3..f ~ ,
(Smallo1t leaal rui>d!'vlalon) . (N, or S.)

R 5..&.:...- ,W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
(LorW.) . , · . • ·

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

DiversionWorks-

6. (a) Height of dam···-·-···-···----··· feet, length on top-·-·..··-··-·· feet, length·at bottom

feet·material to be used and character of construction --
········-········..·-···-··· .%. (Loose rock, concrete, masonry,

(b) Description of headgate ···············-·-····-..······---··..······..··-·-··-······ - - ---•····-··-. (Ttmber, canaete, etc., number and at.toof open!DP)

(c) Ifwater is to be pumped give general description ·-······················· .
. • •. · . ~ (Sae and type at pump)

••••• (Size andtype of en11no ormotortobowed, tollll headwater Ls tobeUt~d,otc.) ·

·A different form of ■ppllcaUon la provided where store works are cantemplalcd.
cJ lclt:Y llh the exeepUon ol mwiJclpallUH. mwt be made to

··Aptueauen tr per!tu to prorate water er the cenr"",,1;"Z;'de win iniruedns y dire«is as sueriser,
the Hydrodeclrlc Comml-uton. Ellher of the ■bovo forms mllY be secure w , _ .
Salem, ore1on.

3--37
4/>f- 5'8 ~ 3 (,
P 4/3 3/



,,,,,,, - • • ·- -i•.-r•• ..-.-:r-~·- ,--- , , _ , ~-:-, ~ __ -- --- , .,
a a.-County, ha#ia &resentoeaa±3jyi • "

......'- • ~• o_O~~.,.. ·_.. • J-. •, (; . ' . -•~ -:•-:·_~ _ - •••••_ ••_ •.,.•••.:••••:..::••
- and an estimated population of......-.----------...---- ..in194..:•·. . . . . . ·...~. . .. ". ­

(b) If for domestic use state number of families to e suppliea ·~·············-····· .............................................•-··•···
(Anfficr Q\IHUOM 11, 12, U, a.ad 141.n allC&IH):,.

re

. ... . .
11. Estimated cost of proposed works, $···-··-··-··-··-···.:_·:...:_:

12. Construction work will begin on or before.·-······························· ..··········:··················•-..········-······-·:- .

. 13. Construction work will be completed on or before _ .. .. ·-;,···-·• .
14. The waterwm be completely applied to the proposed yse AV: AT befpm, Gd •

::.:~....,#.:../.2.~---~------

. ·- ·: :~: :;::::::t~---·--·········-·------:=.
. .. .. .. .

f,6gilt gbc sis.aG_. a,,{isl' ytear
./dlll~~--···.a.:}1: Jc0_ ~Ui~h!j}t._k_).:.;:-_-- ~.:'...~:.~:::.: ·.:~ ~.: -..:_:__._ _.__._ ·-··--·· . · -

cry_otter
. ·::·!. •':f.:•,;. ~:.-. : ..; :·.•·. _;~ n{:-::-- --.. :,:.: ; ·..· ' ": ;,~,.,,; 're,~\·:--.. ·-- ~·.:....:: .~:.;:=•~:•:,.r.._· ---

·•··· - -.••----·•·· ,e.__., _••__ -.. _._ _.. ,._._.. ••_ ,._. -••••-•-·•-•-

STATE OF OREGON, }
ss

County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and return the same for ·-··-···.S.Q.1!1.l?l~!iJQ!L .:. _ _.._._ _.. .. .._·_

~- ...-····-••·--·--- -----•-·-··-- -..---···-· -.. -- - _ -•..-.•. .._ _.. --··-··-·•---·•-
•... +st~e±.::vara:,- ..'

······-······ ·-··-····••·-••··················.. ·······•······..··---···········-···-·····-······-···-·· ············-··-·····.. ··•·•··•······ , --······-·--------
In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-

tions on or before ···-··--9.~~?.~~~.}§.1 _ ---·-··-·-• 194-~-·
. ..

WITNESS my hand this ···-······J..~1;.~ day of .•---······§~.R:t..~~

··-·7···~·· ~~~
sp. J ...... !l JJ-I ~l 1942

%,%
1,. I·.... '
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AFFIDAVIT

State of 6regon
County of Josephine

t?r CEIVED
AUG - 6 1986

!ATER? RESOURCES DEPT
l'/11 .. ,,, ..,.+-..h, S..:G2;]

· teeI, :: . o<.... , being first duly swern,
state that41$ve pers~nowledge th~t !the water right
described as follows: .

Page 33516
3 acres 1968 39-8-31

SE½; OF NE k

has not been used on the above land for 2__ years fron__ · IJ~ to_JJY-?-- . ·
I have been on the land, nnd also live next to it,so

I have personal knowledge that the wPter right has not
been used for at least years.

In the event that there is a heRring reg?rding the
above water rights and their non-use, I will testify to
the above facts.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this
Zod day of_2j . _, 1986.

My connission

day of



AFFIDAVIT

State of 6regon
County of Josephine

Page 33516
3 ?cres 1968 39-8-31

SE -t of NE~

?4{:day of

0

My connission exp±r}!j-,>«
ire=. ·27)

hPs not been used on the above land for 5 years fron
__1_,__9~~--to__j_f_~C. _
I have been on the land, nd also live next to it,so

I hve personal knowledge that the water right has not
been used for at least , years.

In the event that there is a hearing regprding the
above water rights and their non-use, I will testify to
the above facts.

6
~ In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this

/4{' day of °1}f- , 1886.

Subscribed and sworn to before me@,4196.



.,,.

TO: Bob Steimer

FRON: Norm Dar lp)'

SEP 2$ 1987
WATER RESOURCES DEPT. September 21, 1987

SALEM, O3EGON

SUBJECT: Wilber Waste, T39s/R8w-31

I'm having a problem with making sense of the water rights
and with distribution of water £ram "Wilber Waste•. The permits
involved here are 44331, 15382 and 7161.

Permit 7161, issued to Edward Wilber, states the source of
water is Second Gulch with points of diversion in the SE1/4 NW1/4
and SWl/4 SWl/4. The point of diversion in the SEl/4 NWl/4 is not
Second Gulch, but a spring according to the application map and
final proof maps. The spring, however appears to be near the
origin of Second Gulch. The maps also show the lover portion of
Second Gulch to be what is now known as Woodcock Creek. The
permit does not state the quantity of water to be diverted from
each source or diversion point.

Water was apparently diverted from Second Gulch in the SW1/4
SW1/4 by the Findley Ditch. This ditch has not been used for
many years judging from its' condition <overgrown with only a
slight depression remaining on the ground).

Bob Jones and Carl Jacobson submitted affidavits of non use
of this water right in August 1986. A hearing was held on
February .23, 1987. No final order has been issued yet, however a
call from Jim Carver on September 14, 1987 confirmed the loss of
this right.

Bob Jones is the major owner of lands under permit 15382.
This permit, in item 1, lists the source of water as "Wilber
Waste Water T39, 8 Sec 31 SWl/4 NEl/4". The point of diversion
is listed in item 4 a being in the "SEl/4 NEl/4". Mr. Jones
contends the actual point of diversion is that stated in item 1.

The Adjudication Map supports Mr. Jones. It shows several
ditches diverting from what is now known as Wilber Waste Stream.
One of the ditches is shown as emptying into Frost Gulch just
above the Home Ditch diversion. The Adjudication Hap does not
show any of the irrigation for permit 7161 (Edvard Wilber).

The application map for permit 15382 shove the point of
diversion in Frost Gulch at about the same location as the Home
Ditch diversion. It also shows the ditch from Second Gulch
(Findley Ditch> continuing beyond Wilber Waste Stream to Frost
Gulch near the Home Ditch diversion. The portion of the ditch
shown beyond Wilber Waste Stream to Frost Gulch is similar to
what exists today. The ditch shown above it from the stream to
Frost Gulch is similar to what is shown on the Adjudication Map.

The 1940 and 1960 aerial photos show ditches similar to the
Adjudication Map. They also show a ditch from Wilber Waste
Stream southeast from those shown on the Adjudication Map and
similar to what exists today. This is particularly noticeable on
the 1960 photo.

Now, since the water right under permit 7161 in the name of
Edvard Wilber has been forfeited, what is the status of Mr.
Jones' water right, permit 15382 ? Has it also been lost since



I

water is no longer being wasted?
It may be that water diverted by Mr. Wilber in excess of

what was required for irrigation ended up in Frost Gulch and was
picked up in the home Ditch. The permit, however, has a statement
in the remarks signed by Edvard J. Wilber giving consent to Earl
and Doris Boyd to use his waste water on their ranch. Thia leads
me to believe that they diverted the water from the Wilber
property.

If Mr. Jones' right has not been lost, and it is determined
he can take all the water for permit 15382 from Wilber Stream
then he may want to request a correction in the certificate to
show the point of diversion in the SW1/4 NE1/A4. Mr. Jones has
stated he can gather testimony from one of the applicants for the
permit, Doris Boyd, and others.

Permit 44331 is in the name of Douglas Stahlman. The
application map shows the point of diversion as a pipeline
originating on tax lot 601 in the SWl/4 NEl/4. This property is
owned by Keith T. McMurray, 6016 Westside Rd. Since the
application was filed the pipeline heading southeast has been
abandoned in favor of a ditch heading northeast. The ditch takes
out of Wilber Waste Stream at about the same location as the
original pipeline. Water is conveyed to a small pond on tax lot
1010 in the SEl/4 NEl/4. A pipeline diverts water from the pond
to Stohlman's irrigation system. Water which continues beyond
the pond flovs into Frost Gulch just above the Home Ditch
Diversion.

The ditch now being used by Mr. Stahlman is claimed by Bob
Jones. Mr. Jones feels the State should not grant a water right
certificate for anyone to take water out of his ditch.

I agree with Mr.. Jones in as much as the State should not be
in the business of confusing vater distribution or creating civil
problems for water users. Since the Watermaster has no authority
to distribute water from private ditches, it creates a problem
£or Mr. Jones.

Mir. Stohlman should have to prove he has a right to use the
ditch prior to the issuance of a certificate which shows the
ditch as part of his system. This should be the case even if it
is found that Mr. Jones' water right is lost since the ditch
originates on and crosses other peoples property.

As stated earlier, it would be very helpful to those of us
in the field, if' the Water Resources Department would look at the
issuance of water rights from a distribution standpoint. Water
distribution is, after all, the end product of the whole water
right system.



• STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Steve Applegate

Bob Steimer, District #14

Wilber Waste, T39S/R8-31

DATE: September 28, 1987

RECEIVED
$E 29 1987

WATER RE80Ur1CES DEPT.
SALEM. OE5CON

Enclosed is a copy of Norm's memo to me concerning the area you
inspected while you were here a week or so ago.

I thought it might be of some help to you. That area has had a
lot of confusing activity take place in the past.

Encs.
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NEILGOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOR

!
I

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE

378-3066

August 3, 1989 _/

TO: Bob Steimer, Bud Bartels, s~~ VL>
FROM: Weis±az
SUBJECT: Continuing Saga of Wilbur Waste

Additional info obtained from files, and more questions:

1. Records are clear that
runoff water from use under
additional references)

C. 15604 (Boyd) was for waste or
C. 9126 (Wilbur) [see enclosed

2. Transfer 4253 (Jones) was approved for 5.8 acres from C.15604
in October 1979. C.15604 was to be cancelled, remaining right
cert. of 1.2 acres issued, and confirming cert. on T4253 issued
on proof of beneficial use. Beneficial use was to have been made
by 1981. Final proof survey done by Suzie James 3/21/84.
(Enclosed} No confirming cert. issued yet.

3. Transfer 4253 approved in 1979, BUT C.9126 had not been used
betwen 1973 and 1986, and C 9126 cancelled in its entirety in
1987. Remaining rights cert. of 1.2 acres left in C. 15604
appears to have been made (see attached} but note says not to
issue until final proof made on transfer. If underlying c. 9126
lost and cancelled for nonuse, technically can be no use under
C.15604 and no transfer of any or part of C15604 through T-4253.

4. Director on his own motion can initiate cancellation. Need
to develop clear history of all these cancellations and transfer
with explanation that while there may be other waters in the
gulch (name? ) that carried waste water, underlying application
and certificate 15604 was for use of waste water from C. 9126,
and that Dept. was in error in granting T-4253 when source,
waste from C.9126, no longer exists. Jones will either have to
try and file for change in source, if this is allowed, or file
new application for water in this gulch. Can Department correct
source on its own, since was our mistake, subject to proof that
there is water in this gulch? S. James' survey would indicate
that there is water. Would we need to determine with more
specificity the source of water and the means by which it enters
this gulch, gully, or whatever you call it?

5. Wilbur Waste Water has been used to describe both the runoff
and the natural feature carrying the runoff.



6. Does Stohlman still own the 0.28 acre in TL 1008, T39S, R8@,
Section 31? If are going to cancel would have to include him,
also. This is the last bit remaining under C.15604; 0.95 acre of
the 1.2 acres remaining after transfer was cancelled in 1988, PC
87-16.

7. T-4234 comes into play here somewhere and I need some help
straightening it out.

•
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF BOB L. JONES & ROSA FRYE FOR )
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF)
USE OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4253

On July 11, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Bob L. Jones and Rosa Frye for approval of a change in place of

use of water from Wilbur Waste Water, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to

540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 15604, Volume 13, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the names of Earl and Doris Boyd, describes a right which

includes the use of not to exceed 0.116 cubic foot per second from Wilbur Waste Water

for irrigation of a certain 0.8 acre in SE; NE, Section 31; and 5.0 acres in Sa N,
Section 32, Township 39 South, Range 8 est, I.M., with a date of priority of Septem­

ber 15, 1942.

Water for the said right is diverted, through the Home Ditch, from a point

located within the SE NE of Section 31, Township 39 South, Range 8 est, .M.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to sever

the right therefrom and, without loss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof a

certain 2.1 acres in SE NE, 1.1 acres in NE; SE of Section 1; 1.5 acres in SI

N; and 1.1 acres in N SI of Section 32, Township 39 South, Range 8 Yest, .M.

Mr. Robert 8. Steimer, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should

be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 15604, Volume 13,

State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new

Volume 32, page 438



certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this pro­

ceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion

of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of

this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicants

herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 15th day of October, 1979.

Sexson
Director

Volume 32, page 439



•. T-42s3
FILE# T 42J4

TEl Eis0CS 0PT

Application for Transfer of Water Right Stu. cc

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, Boh..L.- Jones.&.Rosa..Frye..............: - .
(Name of appllcanl)

of 5833....W.es.tside Ro.a.d _ , C~:v.e JµJl~.~.t.9.9.., ,
(MaUlnir address) (City)

State of Ore&QP. , ..9.1523 ...., 503.f:5.S.2.~.2.3.3,7do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

............................................In.place..of.us.e. : : .
Cln polnl of dlvcr-.lon: place of use: use heretofore made of the water)

YES, C-36546 Elwin & Rosa Frye"<'
1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ....C-15604...Earl..~ P.9.t".i.S l$.Qy:d, .

CU not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .NO............. If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

. · @"..................1llino1.s Riv.er Dec.r.ee. -..·--···-·····························--······ number of certificate .13950.(36546)'

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? 1.~.~······-········ If so, give number
(Yes or No>

of permit 1538.2........................ Number of certificate 1.5..6.04 .
)Yr

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

G- 36546 Frost Gu. & Choke Cherry- cu
4. The source of water is .C-15604.Wilber..Waste..Water .

C36546 1873 rM
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? .C-15604..Sept.15,...19.4.2 -

800 N. 950 E. S.E.
6. The authorized point of diversion is located 950..... ft. ..N....... and105.0. ... ft...E•....... from the ...E..l

S 30 (N. or S.) 30 (E. orW.)ec. s.e. s.e.
corner of ..Sec 31. being within the s.e...s.e4 of Section .3l........T. 39...s.•.. R. 8 W W. M.,

(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of J.os.e.phine................... The name of the ditch used is Home..di.tch ..

NOTE: Answer question If the application ls for chanGe in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and............. ft. from the .
• Nors.) (E.orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section ... Tp R. W.M.,(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 890-4-0 1•71

l



'8. The use to which the water is applied is Irrigation
(Irr111allon. Mlnlnc, Power. MnnutacturJni:, etc.I .....

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

NumberAcru To Bc rrri.:a1<><1

0.8

5.0

List \~-\~ or Section

s

SW\ NW\

Section

32

31

(IC more space rcqulred, attach separate sheet)

8W

8W

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? YES .
(IC not owner, explain your interest)

39S

39S

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ..NO .
(Yes or No)

~~========r===RAn=g=.===,========r==============,============
,\ ,.._ Township £. or W. or
)~ North orSouth Wlllnmetle Meridian

V'
.>«e
l
~

~

t
\.

"'

NOT£: Answer quutlons 11, 12 and 13 U applkatlon la for chance In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..YES .
(Anowcr Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

Number Acres ToBe IrrigatedLt.rt t•-t• of SccUonSectlon

Rance-
E. or W. or

Wlllamette Meridian

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ···-··········Ir.riga.tion .
(lrrll:allon. power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Township
North or South

2

Jc
A

""
~
'
~
~

r
!
''-~....
~

9S
(I! more space required, ttach separate aheeO



_14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ..:ro...r.eloc<1.te...water....J:'.ights...to..a.reas••·Under••·
Irrigation that were notpreviously covered.
••••• •••••••••••••• ..•••••••••• ..••••••••••••••••••• ..• ..••••• ..•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••u•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••h••••••••

... ······················· ······················································································•·············· .. ·······························

····································· ..····· .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ....October..l, .1.9.8.0 .

16. The w1ateBr o/illLbe Jcompletely applied to the proposed use on or before...October..l,.1980
ob · ones

Remarks Onathe originalmap submitted Ipresentlyownthe.shaded.portion
ofthepropertyshown,andhaze.proposed.to.purchase.some.of.the..ajoining
.propertyfromRosa Frye.as shown.onmap submitted,Myprsentproperty..was

. purchasedfromRosaFryeanumber.of.yearsago...................
Enclosed is an additional $30.00 for the second application.

. File# T-4234 .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, .BobL•.....JoneS•·-&·•Rosa•••F-r.ye••················-·················································• the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..,,;1,,£~day of ..~ , 19.i/'.'.f., a 6#Se.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th. day of Jµn~ , 19.79..

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires A/ti.:}, ·41 J<;iO .



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: Oct. 4---~--'---- --· 19_79

FROM:** Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4253

IN THE NAME OF Bob L. Jones G Rosa Frye

ECEIVE
OCT - e 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OGGN

·-·- - -- ·-=----. .
In my opinion the proposed change in place of use of water from Wilber Waste Water

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY ...__--------==..::- to an existing water right.

Headgate notices ~ HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ------------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

l (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

+ The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
rights because _
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Present Place of Use

rftCEIVEO
UN 7 197'9

AT RESOURCES DEPE,
:;At.EM, OREGON

Proposed Place of Use

certificate No. 36456

Priority Date 1873

Certificate No. 15604

Priority Date 1942

T-4234
Ie

I

T-4-ZS3

THIS 1•.lAi' pr.;;:r.~,.~[D B\':

•--~~t.~•••-u------•--•
.....:.5:ED Bi



Septeabor l6, 192

Eftrl and Dori■ Boyd
Route l, Box 356
Cave Junction, Oreaon

Dear Sir and Kadaaa . . ..
This ill acknoledge receipt of your application

for a porait to appropriate 0,60 acond-foot of M94g._ mg,gr
for irrigation, together with tees in the anuma¢Gr@360,
for which Receipt lo 2894 is enclosed

The application bas been tiled and g1:nn lo.
19796, It bu been checked onr and toUDd to be incoapl•te•

Under Tten l, the forty-acre traots, section,
toneh1p ·.end r&nga fro• irhich th• water in question wute1
ahow.d be 1nc11cated.

\Jnder Item. 8, tho DW1ber o! am.-e1 to be irrigated
in eaoh forty-acre trac\ abould be apec1tad.

It the ditch or !"lme oan:riD& th• n,te water 1n
question is •bolly owned by you, you eboul.4 submit,,.~ etateaent
to this erreat, tr ·1t ia not whol.1¥ owed bf 7ou/,-·'1t u
uoeasary aa prcrrided by Oregon 1n hat you oubit an asree­
,.ent betllffJl 7oura~ aDd UJiY other oner or owners authoriz­
ng your use of the ditch or tlume in oomi.eotionith your
oontesplated appropr1atio114

19or 7our conTenience in coapleting 7our application
ao suggested, I an enclosing it hereith, endorsed so that in
order to retain its priorit,-, it .u.t be returned to this office
within 1.hirt, de_r• or on or betona Oc~ 1.6, 19,42.

Very truly youro,

CH.lS. E. 8ftlaa.II
State lqinffr

By

Id l• 8uaph.re)", AH1atant

IUabo
811.0ltJ.
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August 6, 1979

Files Nos. T-4234~

Dear Mr. Allison:

To your letter of August 1, concerning Cer,ificate No.15406
containing 2.0 acres in the SEl/; NE,t of Section 31 T39S Ishow
the0.8 acres in my property, and do not know anything about the balance
of1.2 acres and it must have been sold off of the original Boyd property
some years ago as to the property that joins me it is in trees and
has no way of watering this property as to my knowledge.

The transfer and relocation of the water rights on Files T-4234
and T-4253 are the only water rights that I have anything to do with.

Sincerly,

Bob L. Jones

MssAGE­

RGiVED
AUG'; - 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, ORECO

,- ,,

EE5 r#sq ens
..s g 5~t, :I>: 0-q 'lL .

rttroNtD --~
IN J>(RION TO ICC YOU

l'LCA!H.. CALL X WANTA TO G,t;C: VOU --
WILL CAL \.. ACAIH nCTUHNCD YOUN c:.ALL

'

WHILE YOU WERE OUT

a.mun_·---- CALLEO
______,__,.

·1-f0
/7/-5385PHONE ___!.......J,_:.__.i__;_~-===------



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

August 1, 1979

Bob L. Jones
5833 Westside Road
Cave Junction, Oregon 97523

RE: Files Nos. T-4234,~

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Jones:

Certificate No. 15406 contains a right to irrigate 2.0
acres in the SE NE of Section 31, T 39S, R 8W, W.M. Your
application shows a change in place of use of 0.8 acre under
this right. Does the remaining 1.2 acres belong to someone else?
Is it irrigated? What is its location? We need this information
so we can complete your transfers.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:1cj



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

July 24, 1979

Bob L. Jon@5 and Rosa Frye
5833 Westside Road
Cave Junction, Oregon 97523

RE: Files Nos. T-4234, T-4253

Dear Sir and Madam:

Your second water right transfer application for approval of changes
in place of use of water from Wilber Waste Water, together with supporting
data and fees of $30, was received July 11, 1979. Our receipt No. 12765 is
enclosed.

Since both applications refer to two certificates (15604 & 36456), it
is necessary for us to remove reference to certificate 15604 from one applica­
tion and reference to certificate 36456 from the other. The same acreage will
still be transferred. We need yourwritten authorization to make the corrections.

We are still unclear as to just what land with water right Ms. Frye
presently owns. Is it the remainder of tax lot 801, and does it include the
water right cited in certificate 15604? Please show on the enclosed map the
land owned by Ms. Frye.

We will continue processing of the applications upon receipt of your
written authorization and the corrected map.

Please refer any correspondence to files Nos. T-4234 and T-4253.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:lcj
cc: Robert B. Steimer, Iatermaster



JUL 111979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

Application for Transfer of Water Right SALErrl, orre:GoN

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, Bab..L...Jones & ...Rosa Fr.y.e · , .
{Nome of applicant)

of 5833. ...We.s.t.side· R~!~·i~;·~dci~;;i····················································, C.gY.e i?J·C.t.:J..Q~., ,
State of..Oregon............., .97523......., 503392-233,7a hereby make application for change

(Zip Code) (Phone number)

.......................... , In..place.o.f us.e. '. · ,. .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

YES,C-36546Elwin &Rosa- Frye""
1. Is the water right recorded in your name? C.~.l5.6.0.4 Ea.r.l & D.Qt'.i.s .8~yd .

(I! not, give name).
2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .NO If so, give title of proceedings

(Yes orNo)

· · 4..................I.llino1.s. Riv.er Dec.r.ee. number of certificate .13950...3656)

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? Y~.$. If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit 1538.2....................... Number of certificate l5f!Q4. .
197296

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, 0nly that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

G-36546- Frost Gu. & Ghoke-Gherry Gu
4. The source of water is .c~.15.6.04 Wilb.e.r .Wa.s.te Water .

C36546 1873 7%
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ..c~.15.6.04 Sep.t..15.,. 19?1-.2. - A ~ _

800 N. 950 E. S.E.
6. The authorized point of diversion is located 95.0 ft..N..... and105.0 ft E•....... from the.E.k

S 30
· (N.orS.)3O (E.. orW.)ec. s.e. s.e.

corner of..Sec.3l........ being within the s. e.¼ ..s•.e¼ of Section .31 Tp. 39..s..R. 8 W W. M.,
(No. N. or S,) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of J.os.e.phine................... The name of the ditch used is HOllle di.tch .

NOTE: Answer question If the :,ppllc:iUon ls forchange in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and·············· ft.·············· from the············
' . • (N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of : : being within the ¼ ¼ of _Section Tp R.N······E·······w··· >.W. M.,
· (No. N. or S.) o. . or ..

in the county of ·............................................ The name of the ditch to be used is , .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 ) SP33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is ~.:~.~.~.~-~-~~~ .
(lrrh111Uon, Mining, Power, Monutocturln11, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

~~
r

$

'$&
~~

Township
North or South

39S

Rnn11e
E. or W. of

Wlllnrnollc Morld!nn

8W

Scctlon

31 s 0.8

AMOUNT

5.0

Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

HELD BY

SW\ NW\

L.lst \~-t~ of SectJon

32

(I! more spncc required, attach scparnt,, sheet)

Section

8W

Rane
E. or W. of

Willamette Meridian

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

39S

Township
North or South

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is Ir.riga.tion .
(Irrigation, power. rnlnlng. m11nufnc1urlng, domestlc supplies, etc,)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for chnnge In use or place of use.

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? l.ES. .
(U not owner, explain your Interest)

39S

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..YES .
(Answer Yes or No)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ..NO ..
(Yes or No)

~
~
~

I

\J
~

~
t.. 'I
\
~
~

~
~

\
1?

J
~
9

""
~~

°8\x
''~'

(I! moro space required, ottnch sepnrate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ..To...reloca.te...wateT•--•r.:f.ghts...t;o.. ,a.rea&•··Under...
Irrigation that were notpreviously covered.

-·· ..

15. Construction work will be completed on or before.October.l, 19.8.0 .

16. The w1ateBr y.,illLbe Jcompletely applied to the proposed use on or before .......Oc.tober l,. 1980
ob • ones

Remarks Ontheoriginal map submitted Ipresentlyowntheshadedportion
of ;.h~propertyshown, ~.o.4.. h~.Y.~ ...P.~.9.P.9..l?.~4....~.9...P.\l~gb~.$Jt..~.Qm.e....Qf...t.he...aJo.ining

propertyfromRosa Fryeasshown onmap submitted,Myprsent.property..was
......P.µ;.~.~.$.g4. fromRosa f..tY..~ anumberofyears.ag9.., .

Enclosed is an additional $30.00 for the second application.
. File# T-4234

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, Bob.. ,L .Jones--.&..-Ro-sa-..Jr-rye--- , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand o.as of ..~•············• 19:f.'.f

le..k.a.A}r.aosa rye e;r-~ .
day of J.~n~ , 19.79..

...«. Id, 4,1999My comm1ss10n expires LV/f.t..J • 1 · us- ..



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION . DATE: Oct. 19_79-

FROM: ** Robert B. Steimer, atermaster

SUBJECT: ATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4253-----
IN THE NAME OF Bob L. Jones & Rosa Frye______________;__ _

RECEIVED
00T - 81979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

-.
In my opinion the proposed change in place of use of water from Wilber Waste Water

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices W1!I\ HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ---,------=------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the pew point of diversion .

i (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
rights because _
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S:--zz .11??c .s3
REPORT ON INSPEC fON OF TRANSFER~
OF WATER RIGHT 1 CHANGE IN: POD

·gre
Add' 1 POD

,,-

Transfer Ne;,. if_;)_ 5 3
Old Certificate No. /5./co<J
l. Name tk<,.- J!.~ ~.. --:::-,_------=---­
or-ss _sq33 latd, Kl, '@..,to.oRz,as

2. source or water ,loo, ,-t« ,,la,na»st w.7, 0.,R
3. Use l,A.I\..,; /j.!La...c.-- 5.g;:1e...

I

4. Amount of Water --=(!}__,,.,c.....i...;( {"-'Cz""-'-c-=~,..._....__ _

5. Priority Date CJ - ( S - (Cj '-(,;;J...__,.____,>-L-....L.....<L...-O...-=-C-------------------
6. Proposed Point of Diversion ---------------------

7. Completion Date (o-- 1--'6 I--'--=--__:;...._:_ _

8. Place of Use:

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which Transfer ~ade

39$ l"1 ,__) 3/ < th --- ;); II) )C -- ,... --a:::.--r:--

/ 3/ ---- - rJe~se··- -· 7,. 1-.;.:;_I
\ ( ~-0. AJ-&::-J- ·--32 /, ,.t::; <'LC,,\ \

..

) - )_ 3 - . _/j}uJ _$LV-- ----/,-/--ei:c7/ . -
/·-,
')

775 8v/ 3/ s NE JI,;. 2.3 Ac,
t 11 3 I (t.oz ~i)tJE ¼- 5r¢ / - 0 ,lie_
I I II 32. so Nu»a /, 5 /JC-

I

3 2. {Lo [) Nn" sue
\ \ II /, 0____,,

5. 8/ 701/-IL



FINIU. Pl:OoF ON RPPLl~TIC:1/ 1/cJ. _

5URFRCEE WATER TRRIGTIO

_J
I

PUMP:

ttea2o» 4

1:i::': ;

/1100~t. /\'O ·---------­
RR Tl·;.:

111oro;e: MRK~ : ~~ 42::
TYPc : £L£C.. ·
II. P. 7· f-.z_
RPM: '35/C)

POW£.R CoNN£cr?oN: ev:
prsrEUTON 5v7 :butteTtuz<1<l

/V',R/>J LOI£: 5IZ£:__~-- LENG/II: -9£?01 T. .: : _,__~~-'------l
jl)a) / /J.

SPR!NKt..£1?5: NO c F /!cPP5":_...,.6.,,.0"""----
R6'5/'I\ITkc ll,f2..,,.

Mor>~L J,10. : -:>

NOZZLc S-/2<=: __ic......<z:..<J&.LC..><....~:c...._-

M ,q)(,l'lf//'1 r/S't:.D : __4.0"'-----------

'f0/>171"/~r,7Z: r- /
LIrr : sueTlow : _...:..;:::.....---------'

-- -·---·----
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TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

STATE OF OREGON

Bud Bartels

Robert B. Steimerwt>
Wilbur Waste Water

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: October 31, 1988

RECEIVE

I have enclosed a packet of materials concerning the Wilbur Waste water
certificate. It appears to me the source of water for the "waste" is no
longer available.

It also appears issuing a superseding certificate on part of certificate
15604 might be somewhat misleading in the neighborhood.

I think Norm's memo to me describes pretty well what has happened.

RBS/mh
Enc.




